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UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI1SS ION
DHOLPUR HOUSE

]
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NEW DEIHI~110011, the 27&; 7&?—‘?’

To

The Sscretary and Director Genaral,
The Tnstitution of Engineers (Iadia),
B8-Gokhale Road, .
CALCUTTA-T00020, M

Subjsct:-Recognition of certain technical and professional
qualifications by the UPSC for adwmission to the
sxaminat jons for recruitment to non-technical
Services/posts conducted by them - Clarificatton
regarding. :

—

31ir,

I am directed to refer to your letter No:1DS/40,
dated 2nd February, 1978, addressad to the Department of
Parsonnel and Administrative Reforms, copy eme: endorsed
to this office, on the subject noted above, and to state
that the UPSC have already decided that professional amn
technical qualifications such as a pass in Sections 'A' and
'B' of the AMIR, Graduateship Examination of the Institution
of Blectronics and Tele-communication Engineers, etc, which
are recognised by the Government as equivalent to degree in
Eng ineering for purposes of recrultment to Superior Services
and posts under the Central Government should be recognised
for purposes of admission to competitive examinations
conducted by them for recrultment to non-tachnical Services/
posts (viz.phe TAS eto,, Assistants' Grade aml Combined
Dafence Services Examinations) for adsiasion to which degres
of a recognised University or equivalent has been preagribed
a3 the basic educational qualification. This decision was
given wide publictty and a copy of the Press issued by the
Commission on 29.12.77 18 enclosed for your information,

Yours faithfully,
p 3 U
(B.SO JOlly) }/

Under Secretary,
M/,/”/ ‘ Union Public Service Commission.
Encl; As aboye,
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PRESS NOTE

The Union Public Servics Comwission
have decided that professional and technical
qualifications such as a pass in Sections 'A' and
'B! of the A.M.I.E,, Graduateship Examination of the
Institution of Electronics and Tele-communication
Engineers etec. which are recognised by the Government
25 equivalent to degree in Engineering for purposes of
recruitwent to Superior Services/posts under the
Central Government should aiso be recognised for
purposes of admission to coumpet itive examinations
conducted by them for recruitment to non-technical
Services/posts (viz,, the I.A.S. stc. Assistants!
Grade and Cowbineéd Defencs Services Examinations)
for admission te which a degree of a recognised
University or equivalent has been prescribed as the

basic educational qualification.



